
1989 
76.8 

5.0 
21.3 

2.9 
8.8 

-1.3 
1.1 

51.5 

1992 
139.1 

4.4 
13.6 
3.4 
8.9 
2.8 
3.3 

55.2 

1991 
111.2 

1.1 
19.8 
3.9 
9.8 
1.9 
3.3 

53.9 

1990 
96.1 
5.7 

16.8 
3.6 

10.3 
0.2 
2.0 

52.7 
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EGYPT MACROECONOMIC INDICATORS 

GDP at market prices (E£ bn) 
Real GDP growth (%) 
Consumer prices (%) 
Exports fob (US$bn) 
Imports fob (US$bn) 
Current account (US$ bn) 
Exchange rate (avg) E£:US$ 
Population, mn (mid-year) 

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Egypt, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993. 

EGYPT FOREIGN TRADE 

Principal Exports, 1992 
Petroleum & products 
Cotton yarn & textiles 
Engineering & metallurg. goods 
Other agricultural goods 
Raw cotton 
Total including others 

US$ mn 
1,651 

564 
361 
211 
35 

3,636 

Principal Imports, 1992 
Transport equipment & machines 
Livestock, food & drink 
Chemicals, rubber & leather 
Wood, paper & textiles 
Fats, oils, fuels & minerals 
Total including others 

US$ mn 
2,356 
1,912 
1,115 

967 
956 

10,040 

Source: Economist intelligence Unit, Egypt Country Report 4th Quarter 1993. 

EGYPT DIRECTION OF TRADE 

Destination of Exports, 1991 
Italy 
United States 
Spain 
France 
Singapore 
Greece 

% of total 
20.6 
8.2 
6.9 
6.2 
5.3 
5.2 

Origins of Imports, 1991 
United States 
Germany 
Italy 
France 
Japan 
United Kingdom 

% of total 
25.4 
10.1 
8.7 
7.0 
4.8 
3.7 

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Egypt, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993. 


