STATISTICAL APPENDIX

EGYPT MACROECONOMIC INDICATORS

	1989	1990	1991	1992
GDP at market prices (E£ bn)	76.8	96.1	111.2	139.1
Real GDP growth (%)	5.0	5.7	1.1	4.4
Consumer prices (%)	21.3	16.8	19.8	13.6
Exports fob (US\$bn)	2.9	3.6	3.9	3.4
Imports fob (US\$bn)	8.8	10.3	9.8	8.9
Current account (US\$ bn)	-1.3	0.2	1.9	2.8
Exchange rate (avg) E£:US\$	1.1	2.0	3.3	3.3
Population, mn (mid-year)	51.5	52.7	53.9	55.2

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Egypt, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993.

EGYPT FOREIGN TRADE

Principal Exports, 1992	US\$ mn	Principal Imports, 1992	US\$ mn
Petroleum & products	1,651	Transport equipment & machines	2,356
Cotton yarn & textiles	564	Livestock, food & drink	1,912
Engineering & metallurg, goods	361	Chemicals, rubber & leather	1,115
Other agricultural goods	211	Wood, paper & textiles	967
Raw cotton	35	Fats, oils, fuels & minerals	956
Total including others	3,636	Total including others	10,040

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Egypt, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993.

EGYPT DIRECTION OF TRADE

Destination of Exports, 1991	% of total	Origins of Imports, 1991	% of total
Italy	20.6	United States	25.4
United States	8.2	Germany	10.1
Spain	6.9	Italy	8.7
France	6.2	France	7.0
Singapore	5.3	Japan	4.8
Greece	5.2	United Kingdom	3.7

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Egypt, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993.

Sectoral Liaison Secretariat STATISTICAL APPENDIX